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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
99% 99% 97% 99% 100% 97% 99%  100%

1 1 3 1 - 3 1

s1. As you may know, there will be an election for Congress in November 2022. | know it is a long time from now, but how likely are you
to vote in the general election in November 20227 Will you definitely vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50, will you probably not
vote, or will you definitely not vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
DEFINIEEIY ...t 75% 78% 53% 7% 7% 70% 76% 64%
Probably 14 12 20 13 8 14 14 22
ChanCe B0-50........cuuiiieierieiriee ettt 9 8 20 7 12 15 7 1
Probably NOL ... e 1 1 5 2 1 * 2 3
DEfiNItEly NOL........coieireierc e 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 -

MOTIVEVOTE22. Please rate your level of motivation to vote in the November 2022 election for U.S. Congress on a scale from zero to ten,
where zero means you are not at all motivated to vote in the November 2022 election, and ten means you are extremely motivated to
vote in the November election.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 1% 8% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
1 * * 1 - * 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 4
2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3
1 1 4 1 3 1 1 1
5 4 11 5 6 4 5 3
4 3 8 4 2 7 4 5
7 7 10 6 6 12 6 9
13 15 10 13 1 10 14 18
11 12 9 10 14 1 10 13
10 - Extremely 53 55 38 56 53 50 54 42
VERY MOTIVATED (9-10) ....cuiviveirerieeiseineineiseinenseesssissinessese s 64% 67 47 65 67 61 64 55
SOMEWHAT MOTIVATED (6-8).. 24 24 28 23 18 28 24 32
NOT MOTIVATED (0-5) ....coverreermeineereeineeiesiecinesisesssssssssssessssssesssesssessssssees 12 9 26 12 15 " 1 12




Global Strategy Group 35116B August Navigator #2 Page 2/46

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican,
not very strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to
the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONG DEMOCTAL .......cvveeciieicie ettt 27% 57% - - 57% 33% 20% 29%
WEAK DEMOCKAL........eeieieireeceieireiree sttt 15 32 - - 20 25 12 24
Independent / Closer to the DEMOCTaLS ..o 5 1 - - 6 5 4 17
INAEPENAENT........eie et 12 - 100 - 13 9 12 1
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..o 5 - - 12 - 5 6 2
Weak REPUDIICEN ........cueic e 14 - - 34 2 9 17 9
Strong REPUDICAN...........ceieic e 22 - - 54 4 14 28 9
DEMOCRAT (NET) 1ottt st sssssssssse s ssssssees 42% 89 - - 76 59 33 52
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...couiuuiereieereieeieieneisnssssssesssesssessssesssesssssssssssssssssssns 22 1" 100 12 18 19 22 30
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....coteriieiieimeesseeeerneeesiessesssesssssssesse s ssssssssssees 36 - - 88 5 22 45 18
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ovutirrereiiieiineinsiseeeesessesessesssessssssnees 47% 100 - - 82 64 36 69
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....cvunieiiiierineineinsesseeinesseisssesssesssssanees 41 - - 100 5 27 51 20

REPPARTYDIRECTION. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do
you think the Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new direction?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.........ccccvevieiverrncieeeeceeees 74% - - 74% 88% 67% 75% 59%
Make some changes and move in a new direCtion ...........cccevervevereesireennnes 26 - - 26 12 33 25 41

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Move toward the left and embrace more liberal poliCies ... 31% 31% - - 33% 34% 29% 37%
Move toward the center and embrace more moderate policies ............c.coveunnee. 45 45 - - 47 39 45 53
Stay Where it iS FIgGht NOW ..o 24 24 - - 21 27 26 10
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY IMPOTTANT ..ot neeen 30% 33% 16% 30% 45% 37% 26% 30%
Somewhat iIMPOrtaNt ...........c.ccoiueiiiiieiceee e 42 43 38 42 36 42 42 49
NOt 00 IMPOMANT.......cceeccee e 20 19 23 20 1 15 22 21
Not at all IMPOrtANt ... e 8 5 22 8 9 6 9 1
IMPORTANT (NET) ..ottt ettt ssssnsns 72% 76 54 72 81 79 69 79
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..oovvvmriererneereissssiesesssssssssesssessssssssssssessssssssssssnnees 28 24 46 28 19 21 31 21
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
Off 0N the WIONG traCK ........evieceiireieiee et 1% 50% 78% 93% 45% 68% 7% 59%
Headed in the right direCtioN ..........c.ovvrreneiniirene s 23 42 12 5 43 27 18 29

NOE SUE ..ttt s bttt senneas 5 7 10 2 11 5 4 12
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Q1. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off
thanitwasayearago..  19% 18% 16% 13% 12% 12% 35% 10% 3% 34% 20% 16% 28%
The country is about the
same as it was a year
100 15 18 17 19 14 16 22 19 6 23 22 13 17
The country is worse off
thanitwasayearago.. 63 60 64 65 70 68 40 68 89 39 56 70 50
NOt SUFE ... 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 1 4 2 2 5
Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right
110 22% 26% 22% 20% 20% 19% 39% 14% 5% 37% 20% 19% 24%
About the same as it is
right NOW ... 27 24 22 27 23 25 29 31 23 33 36 24 25
Worse off than it is right
110 43 40 46 42 50 45 22 46 65 19 38 48 41
NOt SUFE ..o 9 9 10 11 8 10 10 9 7 10 6 8 9
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve............ 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 34% 5% 2% 33% 20% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve ....... 25 25 24 25 23 24 43 23 5 41 25 21 41
Somewhat disapprove.... 14 14 16 13 15 15 14 22 12 14 19 13 17
Strongly disapprove....... 42 42 41 42 42 42 8 44 80 9 32 50 29
NOt SUME ..o 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 5 1 3 4 1 5
APPROVE (NET)........... 42% 42 41 43 41 40 76 29 7 74 45 35 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 56 56 57 55 57 58 22 66 92 23 51 64 45
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve............ 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 13% 30% 6% 2% 32% 19% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve ....... 24 24 22 23 23 24 43 15 5 40 27 20 36
Somewhat disapprove.... 14 15 16 14 14 14 14 27 1" 14 17 14 17
Strongly disapprove....... 44 43 43 44 45 46 10 49 81 11 33 52 31
N O T — 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 5 1 3 5 2 6
APPROVE (NET)........... 39% 40 38 38 38 36 73 20 7 72 45 32 47
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 58 58 60 57 59 60 24 75 92 25 50 66 47
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BIDENAPPCORONA. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .......cveeeereeneereereererrereenneens 26% 25% 27% 26% 48% 13% 4% 41% 32% 22% 25%
Somewhat approve .........cccccveeeevreeirerrinennnns 25 26 24 26 33 27 14 36 26 22 29
Somewhat diSapprove...........cccceeevvevevrevrirennen. 14 13 15 13 9 22 17 13 9 15 14
Strongly diSapprove........ccvvreereereererreeenneens 32 32 31 31 7 35 60 7 27 37 22
NOESUFE ... 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 10
APPROVE (NET)....coveirinrensirsireieeeissienens 50% 51 51 52 81 39 18 77 58 44 54
DISAPPROVE (NET) ....vvvverineeneireieieiienes 46 46 46 43 15 57 7 20 37 52 37

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® The Democratic Party .................isisisssssssssssssssssssssssssens
Aug-15 2022
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvcvcvvvcviviscsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes
Aug-15 2022
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Aug-15 2022
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
20% 25 15 36
20% 27 13 36
21% 23 15 36
20% 23 16 35
20% 23 15 37
19% 26 16 35
41% 44 10 4
3% 21 25 37
1% 6 19 72
44% 34 8 8
30% 23 19 24
14% 24 16 43
22% 36 16 24
21% 22 13 43
19% 25 12 43
21% 23 13 41
20% 22 14 42
21% 21 13 43
19% 23 13 43
41% 38 12 7
5% 21 21 48
3% 4 11 82
43% 37 7 10
24% 27 17 31
17% 18 13 51
12% 39 16 30
26% 16 8 49
25% 18 8 48
25% 17 10 46
25% 16 8 48
27% 15 8 48
27% 17 8 47
5% 4 4 85
17% 16 20 44
53% 28 9 9
9% 6 7 75
23% 7 9 60
31% 19 8 42
15% 10 15 60
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party.................miriririsisssisisesssssssssssennes
Aug-15 2022
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O LiZ CRENEY .....ooovvvvvevevevevcvevcvsvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens T
un-
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® RON DESANTIS........ooovvvvvivivivivivisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Jul-18 2022
May-2 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® KEVIN MCCAMNY .....ooovvvvvvvvvvcviiiviivsisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
May-2 2022
Oct-25 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
14% 26 19 38
16% 24 18 38
17% 25 18 36
16% 25 18 36
17% 22 18 38
17% 24 18 37
2% 7 19 70
4% 22 30 27
31% 48 15 4
4% 9 17 61
10% 25 15 45
17% 30 19 32
11% 14 30 41
13% 19 14 26
12% 18 14 22
9% 19 13 21
21% 28 13 10
8% 16 13 24
5% 9 15 44
14% 20 16 14
8% 15 12 24
13% 19 14 28
12% 23 11 17
19% 11 7 31
20% 11 8 27
19% 11 7 24
2% 6 7 53
13% 14 11 23
40% 18 7 7

3% 8 7 41
13% 12 13 28
24% 13 7 29
10% 5 8 41
7% 14 13 27
5% 17 14 24
7% 16 13 26
3% 7 12 42
4% 7 16 25
13% 24 13 11
8% 9 9 33
2% 14 9 25
8% 16 15 25
5% 10 11 33
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9%
26%
79%
13%
35%
46%
25%
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
® Mitch MCCONNEIL ... 4% 17 18 42
Jul-182022 | 8% 14 17 39
Jul-52022 | 6% 16 17 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 10 13 60
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 25 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 28 22 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 13 15 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 14 15 44
Latest Data by Race White 4% 18 19 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 15 14 48
o Marjorie Taylor GreeNe.................mvvvvvvvvvvrvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns 8% 9 10 30
Jun-132022 | 8% 12 7 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 6 49
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 3 1" 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 13 13 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 8 10 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 8 31
Latest Data by Race White 9% 9 10 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 10 5 35
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21%
22%
22%
1%
10%
34%
15%
16%
22%
17%

16%
19%
9%
7%
28%
12%
14%
17%
17%

NET

UNFAV

60
56
56
73
62
44
62
59
59
62

40
35
55
38
23
44
39
39
40

FAM

80
78
78
84
72
78
78
75
82
80

56
55
64
45
50
56
52
57
57

v1. If the general election for U.S. Congress were today, for whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today, which way

would you lean?

Aug-31
The Democratic Candidate .............coererieiirinese e 47%
Lean the Democratic candidate............cccoeurrerriririinieeneeee e 1
The Republican candidate............oceevirieiirieere e 41
Lean the Republican candidate..............cccoevirririrnienireneesee e 2
Completely UNdeCided.........c.ciuririirieeeee e 8
DEMOCRAT (NET) 1.coueerceriirerineissiseeessesessesse s ssssssssssse s sssssssssees 48%
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....coiiriieiieimeiseeeesneeesiessesssesssssssssssse s ssssssssssees 43

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
92% 18% 3% 80% 61% 38% 60%
1 4 1 2 1 1 -
3 23 91 6 3 50 25
1 7 2 2 * 3 4
3 48 3 1 6 8 11
93 22 4 81 63 39 60
4 30 93 7 32 53 29

Q7. As you may know, there may be some new voting options for the November 2022 election in your state. For that election, if each of
these options were available in your state, which way would you be most likely to cast your ballot?

Voting in person on Election Day ...,

Aug-31
45%

Voting by mail or absentee ballot 30
Voting in person before Election Day at an early voting location....................... 21
INOE VOING ettt 1
DONTKNOW ...t e 2

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5  Jun-27
Aot e, 35% 32% 33% 35% 36% 34%
SOME .. 36 37 38 34 37 39
Alittle ..o 18 20 15 17 17 16
Nothing ...c.veeereirereienene 12 11 13 13 10 11
A LOT/SOME (NET)...... 70% 69 71 70 73 73

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 44% 53% 44% 48% 46% 33%
40 29 20 24 28 30 49
19 17 24 26 19 20 14
1 4 1 2 2 1 1
2 5 2 4 2 2 3
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 25% 35% 41% 34% 34% 24%
41 28 32 33 41 35 39
14 24 20 12 1 19 23
8 23 13 13 14 1 14
78 53 67 75 74 70 63
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BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly positive............... 27% 30% 19% 20% 21% 49% 14% 6% 50% 25%  23% 26%
Mostly negative.............. 34 33 39 42 39 10 30 61 9 31 39 29
Equal mix of positive
and negative.................. 28 25 29 28 31 32 33 22 27 34 26 37
Have heard nothing in
past few days about
Biden ..., 1 12 13 10 9 8 23 1" 13 10 1 8
Q8. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you seen,
read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? TR
signed college . conomy abortion

Q9. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?
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Q10. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they are doing?

Aug-31
19%
33
23
25

Aug-15
21%
35
22
22

56

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
25% 16% 13% 28% 16% 18% 15%
31 27 37 26 38 33 38
21 26 24 22 21 23 27
22 32 25 25 25 25 21
56 43 51 54 54 52 52
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Q11. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIEIVE ......covvvieicricctse e 16% 16% % 7% 29% 13% 14% 17% 13%
MOSHY NEQALIVE. ... s 34 35 56 34 10 45 38 31 47
Equal mix of positive and negative............ccccccveveiierccseccnienae, 25 25 16 23 35 18 23 26 21
Have heard nothing in past few days about Republicans in
CONGIESS ...cvneereiieereieiseetea ettt 25 23 21 37 27 23 24 26 19
Q12. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you NP
immigration g

seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

Q13. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?
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TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Aug-31
INFIGHON ... 59%
Jobs and the ECONOMY ... 44
ADOIHON ...t s 27
Social Security and MEICare..........ccoevirieinerierene e 25
IMIMIGIAtION.......cvoee e ntn 25
Climate change and the environmeNt............ccccvereueeiieninnneseeeene 25
HEAIN CAIE ... 24
Corruption iN GOVEIMMENT.........cviuiuireireieceeirerer et 23
Guns 23
Crime 22
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in Ukraine ............. 19
VOtNG FIGNES ..o 12
DBMOCTACY ..ottt 12
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ..........c. e 12
EQUCATION. ...t 10
SHUAENTIOANS......ceerii s 9
OBNET ..t 2

T retief blocking
—strumpiE”
e PArtY away .
supporting laws bill back big loans
"« loan voting eople -
aKin:
we WOMEN forajveness ™
wrong social
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 68% 68% 46% 55% 62% 59%
33 49 55 35 45 44 60
42 20 10 33 28 25 33
25 24 27 19 25 27 19
10 20 43 1 21 29 15
37 27 10 27 23 24 29
3 22 18 28 21 24 25
15 23 33 15 22 25 18
33 17 13 32 28 20 29
14 24 31 19 15 24 17
14 24 23 13 18 20 22
20 8 5 20 16 11 8
18 7 6 14 13 12 6
16 9 7 17 15 9 21
9 11 10 14 13 8 8
13 7 6 17 10 8 12
* 6 2 1 1 2 5
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MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

STUABNTIOANS. ...t 44% 40% 37% 50% 40% 36% 47% 35%
Climate change and the environment............c..ccooveveviecseeeseeeee e 36 28 35 46 21 25 42 22
ADOTHION ..t 34 30 39 37 37 33 33 37
INFIAHON ... 28 38 27 18 31 31 27 36
Jobs and the CONOMY ..o 23 30 19 14 23 29 21 33
GUNS ..ottt bbb 22 19 19 26 23 17 23 21
The coronavirus PANAEMIC ... 21 24 20 18 23 22 19 26
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in Ukraine ............. 20 22 23 17 24 24 19 20
Health care 12 18 11 6 19 15 9 28
Voting rights 11 13 11 10 17 9 11 1
Immigration 11 8 9 14 1 14 10 8
Social Security and MEdICAre...........coeurevuienienieririecessseeee s 10 13 9 8 15 1 9 1
DEMOCTACY ...vvveeicitiere it 9 14 6 5 16 8 8 7
EQUCALION.......cooeeiiieieci et 7 9 9 4 9 10 6 12
Corruption iN GOVEMMENT..........cvuiueererieisrireinere et 7 8 9 5 8 8 6 7
CHIME oottt 6 8 9 4 14 9 5 8
OBNBI .ttt 5 2 10 8 1 4 7 1

EMOTIONS. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden

was elected.

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18
Frustrated ..o 58% 55% 61% 60%
UNBASY ..t 51 49 52 49
ANGIY oo 41 38 43 42
HOPETUL ..o 37 36 34 32
ST =T O 35 33 35 36
Exhausted..........coovnnineniccece 33 30 34 33
RElIEVED.......oucvmeeeieecse 23 24 23 21
Engaged and interested in taking action.......... 19 23 22 18
EXCHEA....orrercierrcecene 17 15 13 15
None Of theSE ..o 2 4 3 4
Q14. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27
Mostly focused on the
right things ........ccervveeene. 20% 21% 19% 19% 19% 18%
Somewhat focused on
the right things ............... 24 25 24 23 22 26
Somewhat focused on
the wrong things............. 14 13 14 14 14 14
Mostly focused on the
wrong things ...........c...... 36 36 38 36 39 36
Not sure......cocoeevevreerennn. 5 6 5 8 6 6
RIGHT THINGS (NET)..  45% 45 43 42 42 43
WRONG THINGS
(NET) oo 50 49 52 50 53 50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 64% 82% 28% 49% 65% 48%
30 58 74 27 45 57 41
18 37 69 16 30 48 30
65 21 8 65 41 30 42
19 36 53 18 26 40 21
22 42 43 20 30 36 36
44 14 3 35 28 20 35
30 14 9 30 25 16 18
30 1 4 30 19 14 15
2 5 1 3 3 2 6
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
40% 5% 2% 37% 21% 17% 25%
39 18 9 36 26 21 31
10 21 16 8 19 14 18
7 39 70 12 30 43 20
4 17 3 8 4 4 6
79 24 1 73 47 38 56
17 59 86 20 49 57 38
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Mostly focused on the
right things ......ccceevvvveee
Somewhat focused on
the right things................
Somewhat focused on
the wrong things.............
Mostly focused on the
wrong things ...........c......

Not SUr€....coevvvevevevieene,
RIGHT THINGS (NET)..
WRONG THINGS
(NET) oo,

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18
16% 17% 19% 18%
25 23 23 25
15 15 16 14
38 37 36 35

6 8 7 8
41% 40 42 43
53 52 51 49

Q15. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Jul-5
19%
22
16

37
6

41

53

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o Dealing with the issue of student loan debt

o Lowering health care costs

@ HEBAITN CAIE........ceoeee ettt s e s sttt nen e ee s es e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-27 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

17% 3% 6% 35% 5% 8% 20% 12%
25 11 19 42 18 24 27 17
16 16 21 12 12 23 14 21
35 66 34 7 56 39 34 44
7 4 20 5 10 6 6 6
42 14 25 77 22 32 46 30
51 82 55 19 68 62 48 64

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
53% 32 15
Dec-7 2021 47% 33 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 26 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 64 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 7 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 24 10
Latest Data by Race White 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 25 12
52% 33 14
Aug-15 2022 52% 36 13
Aug-12022 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 26 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 67 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 12 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 25 13
Latest Data by Race White 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 24 13
52% 34 14
Aug-15 2022 50% 36 13
Aug-12022 51% 36 12
Jul-18 2022 48% 37 14
Jul-5 2022 47% 39 14
Jun-27 2022 48% 37 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 24 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 70 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 8 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 22 17
Latest Data by Race White 44% 41 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 18 16
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Holding corporations @CCOUNTADIE............cccimiiecrerrrrrneesesssssieessssssesessessssssssssssssss s 47% 3 19
Aug-15 2022 49% 32 18
Aug-12022 46% 35 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 25 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 65 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 11 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 25 21
Latest Data by Race White 41% 39 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 23 20
® Protecting AMEriCan dEMOCIACY ... ssssssssssssssssssssesesssssssssssss s 45% 41 14
Jan-24 2022 47% 42 11
Jun-14 2021 50% 39 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 32 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 81 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 14 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 34 9
Latest Data by Race White 38% 48 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 27 22
© LOWEING ENEIGY COSES .....orrrrreceerevmieeererrrereesssssssssssssessssssessessessssssssssssssssssess s ssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssens s 44% 40 16
Aug-15 2022 47% 40 13
Aug-12022 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 8 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 35 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 13 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 30 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 48 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 26 23
© ReDUIlAING thE BCOMOMY ....cooocooiiiiieeererrrrreesessssieesereresees s sssssssssse s 41% 47 12
Aug-15 2022 42% 47 11
Aug-12022 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 49 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 41 15
Latest Data by Race White 33% 55 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 41 10
© REAUCING VIOIBNE CHIME .....oococccerrrrriireeesciieeeessssieses s 38% 43 18
Jul-19 2021 43% 40 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 9 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 42 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 83 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 14 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 29 23
Latest Data by Race White 31% 52 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 34 21
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O INIAHON. ...t s 38% 47 15
Aug-15 2022 42% 47 12
Aug-12022 40% 48 13
Jul-18 2022 38% 47 15
Jul-5 2022 38% 47 15
Jun-27 2022 37% 46 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 10 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 49 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 89 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 14 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 39 17
Latest Data by Race White 31% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 41 12

Switching topics...

B3. Below are some actions taken by President Biden and Democrats since Biden took office in January 2021. Please indicate, on a
scale of 0-10, where 0 is an extremely negative outcome for the country and 10 is an extremely positive outcome for the country, where
you think each action falls.

NET
POSITIVE  NEUTRAL  NEGATIVE = NOT
7-10 (4-6) (0-3) SURE  MEAN
e The PACT Act was signed into law by President Biden which will strengthen
healthcare and benefits for America's toxic exposed veterans and their
SUIVIVOES ..o sssssssssssssss s ssssssss s ssssssssssssss s sssssssssssnss s 61% 24 12 3 7.00
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 13 4 2 8.30
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 27 11 5 6.80
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 35 21 4 5.54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 19 3 1 8.15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 10 3 7.04
Latest Data by Race White 59% 24 14 3 6.77
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 23 8 5 713
¢ The United States has recorded job growth every month since President

Biden took office, including creating 9.5 million jobs and restoring all of the
jobs lost since the beginning of the coronavirus pandemic....................mereeees 53% 30 15 2 6.59
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 13 5 1 8.25
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 36 11 4 6.47
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 47 28 3 4.66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 15 6 2 8.24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 27 12 4 6.99
Latest Data by Race White 48% 34 17 2 6.20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 23 14 2 6.86
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Switching topics...

B3. Below are some actions taken by President Biden and Democrats since Biden took office in January 2021. Please indicate, on a
scale of 0-10, where 0 is an extremely negative outcome for the country and 10 is an extremely positive outcome for the country, where
you think each action falls.

NET
POSITIVE  NEUTRAL  NEGATIVE = NOT
(7-10) (4-6) (0-3) SURE MEAN
o The Bipartisan Infrastructure Law was passed and signed into law by
President Biden which will improve roads and bridges, expand power
infrastructure, increase passenger and rail access, expand broadband access
and improve water INfrastrUCIUNE ... 54% 29 15 2 6.57
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 16 3 1 8.20
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 35 13 4 6.38
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 42 29 3 471
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 22 3 2 7.97
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 25 20 2 6.37
Latest Data by Race White 50% 31 17 2 6.30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 24 11 1 6.91
o Gas prices have dropped by over a dollar a gallon in the last 10 weeks.............. 53% 30 15 2 6.56
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 17 4 1 8.10
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 33 13 4 6.41
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 45 28 1 485
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 16 5 3 8.12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 29 14 1 6.89
Latest Data by Race White 48% 34 17 2 6.22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 23 16 3 6.54
o [SPLIT A] The "Safer America Plan" has been signed into law which will reduce
gun violence by expanding background checks for purchasers under 21 and
establishing a national "red flag" law which would allow family and law
enforcement to remove guns from someone acting violent or unstable................ 54% 25 19 2 6.39
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 17 6 2 8.00
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 33 13 2 6.45
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 32 36 2 452
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 24 7 3 7.41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 28 10 1 7.04
Latest Data by Race White 51% 24 23 2 6.07
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 28 9 4 6.98
o The bipartisan CHIPS bill was signed into law by President Biden, which will
invest in domestic semiconductor manufacturing, science research, and
boosting competition With CRING..............ccccccrrrrrrirnscrirrsecererreesns 50% 29 15 6 6.34
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 20 5 6 7.69
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 39 11 6 6.08
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 37 28 6 4.88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 26 7 7 7.27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 32 15 5 6.44
Latest Data by Race White 50% 29 16 6 6.18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 31 13 10 6.25
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Switching topics...

B3. Below are some actions taken by President Biden and Democrats since Biden took office in January 2021. Please indicate, on a
scale of 0-10, where 0 is an extremely negative outcome for the country and 10 is an extremely positive outcome for the country, where

you think each action falls.

o The Senate confirmed Supreme Court Justice Ketanji Brown Jackson, the

first African American woman ever to serve on the Supreme Court....................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The new economic plan, the Inflation Reduction Act, has been signed into law
by President Biden, which will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower
drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean

energy like wind and SOlar POWET ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The American Rescue Plan was passed and signed into law by President
Biden which provided economic stimulus in the form of $1,400 checks,

vaccine funding, and other pandemic-related reSpoNSES ..........ccooooeeeevevereverirssssssisans
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] The "Safer America Plan" has been signed into law which is the first
national gun law passed in decades and will reduce gun violence by
expanding background checks for purchasers under 21 and establishing a
national "red flag" law which would allow family and law enforcement to
remove guns from someone acting violent or unstable...........ccccccccococeeeeeeeeecereserceces

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

POSITIVE
(7-10)

51%
78%
43%
22%
7%
57%
45%
53%

52%
82%
46%
20%
76%
60%
46%
61%

52%
80%
40%
23%
7%
59%
46%
50%

50%
79%
37%
21%
76%
50%
45%
47%

NET

NEUTRAL
(46)

23
13
30

17
19

21

25

35
34
16
25
27
34

NEGATIVE

(0-3)

19

5
13
38

4
17
23
14

22

20
44

19

17

21

20
43

14

26
13

22
21
26

25
16

NOT
SURE

N -=2NW O NN ST RN WWWNDN aNNDBENOOOINDDND

RN NN

MEAN

6.34
8.22
6.26
418
8.24
6.73
5.89
6.61

6.24
8.38
5.92
3.86
8.17
6.67
5.77
6.63

6.23
8.27
5.83
4.02
8.26
6.96
5.72
6.44

6.19
8.09
543
420
8.32
6.00
5.83
6.10
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Q34. Again...Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right thingS............covrerrrernrreee e 29% 54% 12% 5% 51% 31% 25% 24%
Somewhat focused on the right things ............coovrrrie 24 32 28 12 34 24 21 33
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ...........ccceeveurirnenisncnseseeene 14 7 22 20 5 22 14 20
Mostly focused on the wrong things............cccoveurrrnrnniese s 30 4 25 60 4 20 37 17
INOE SUIE ..ot 3 2 13 2 6 5 3 6
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ...ouceriierieimeieeeeseeeeiesse e sssssssssesse s ssssssees 53% 86 40 18 85 54 46 57
WRONG THINGS (NET) oot ssssssssssesssessssssesssesens 44 12 47 80 9 41 51 36

Q35. As you may know, in November, there will be elections for offices including the House and Senate. There is currently a Democratic
maijority in the House and the Senate, but if Republicans win enough seats, they could hold a majority of seats in the next Congress. If
Republicans win a majority in the House and/or Senate, which of these issues do you feel they would actually be most focused on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

INFIALION ...t 45% 21% 46% 64% 31% 34% 49% 41%
IMMIGTALION ...t 40 35 34 49 22 44 44 42
Jobs and the BCONOMY ... 34 20 38 49 21 32 37 29
Abortion 30 47 30 11 42 39 26 43
i 21 15 21 29 19 25 21 19
21 29 20 11 26 25 18 35
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in Ukraine ............. 20 16 22 24 18 18 22 12
Corruption iN OVEIMMENL...........oviriirirrieirieeieeee et 20 1" 14 31 16 12 21 17
VOtING FIGRES ...t 18 25 14 12 24 17 18 13
Social Security and MedICare.............ccovrirriniereeieeseee e 16 14 17 18 15 9 17 19
HEAIN CAME ..o 13 13 16 13 17 13 13 16
DEMOCTACY ..ottt 9 9 6 10 14 13 8 8
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ..........cuivererevrereieieiseie ettt 8 9 11 5 1 1 6 10
Climate change and the environment............cccocvvrnrinneseese s 7 8 9 6 10 10 6 7
EQUCALION......vvce e 7 6 6 8 8 10 7 5
SHUAEBNEIOANS. ..o s 6 7 5 5 13 4 5 7
BN, et 5 9 4 1 5 4 6 4

B4A. Below are some actions that could happen if Republicans take control of Congress in the upcoming midterm elections. For each,
please indicate how likely it is that Republicans would try to take this action.

LIKELY UNLIKELY Not NET
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure  LIKELY UNLIKELY
o [SPLIT A] Investigating Hunter Biden..............vvvvivevnvennnen 46% 25 9 9 11 71 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 25 7 10 12 7 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 28 14 6 17 62 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 24 9 9 8 74 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 29 12 10 20 58 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 26 8 6 10 76 14
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 25 9 8 9 74 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 14 6 19 9 66 25
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B4A. Below are some actions that could happen if Republicans take control of Congress in the upcoming midterm elections. For each,
please indicate how likely it is that Republicans would try to take this action.

LIKELY UNLIKELY Not NET
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure  LIKELY UNLIKELY
o [SPLIT A] Shutting down the January 6th committee and
any investigations into what happened that day...................... 45% 23 11 10 11 68 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 20 7 7 8 78 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 22 14 17 16 53 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 26 14 12 13 62 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 30 11 6 13 70 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 20 13 8 18 62 21
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 22 10 12 10 68 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 6 12 10 72 18
o [SPLIT A] Giving more tax cuts and creating more
loopholes for the richest Americans and wealthy
[070] 4010 =1 0] OSSOSO 35% 20 16 21 9 55 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 20 7 7 4 83 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 18 21 21 14 44 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 20 24 36 14 25 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 23 14 6 9 70 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 16 13 9 14 64 22
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 19 17 25 9 50 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 28 10 23 5 62 33
o [SPLIT A] Banning abortions nationwide.........cc.ccooovvvvvvvvvcviriin) 35% 21 17 18 10 55 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 20 9 9 9 74 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 24 15 22 13 50 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 21 26 27 11 35 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 22 11 1" 15 63 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 20 16 17 9 59 32
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 20 19 19 9 52 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 24 5 23 11 60 28
o [SPLIT A] Repealing the Affordable Care Act............coovvee ] 30% 27 18 12 13 56 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 30 12 10 8 7 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 22 23 18 13 46 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 25 24 14 19 43 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 27 13 15 9 63 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 28 15 4 16 65 19
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 27 20 13 14 54 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 23 15 13 14 58 28
o [SPLIT A] Making it easier to overturn election results............. 29% 18 15 25 14 47 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 22 8 9 11 72 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 20 17 32 15 36 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 13 22 41 17 21 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 23 15 15 12 59 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 17 17 15 19 50 32
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 17 14 28 13 44 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 28 11 19 15 55 30
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B4A. Below are some actions that could happen if Republicans take control of Congress in the upcoming midterm elections. For each,
please indicate how likely it is that Republicans would try to take this action.

LIKELY UNLIKELY Not NET
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure  LIKELY UNLIKELY

o [SPLIT A] Passing a law that would ban same-sex marriage

NALONWIAE ... 27% 20 16 26 10 47 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 25 10 13 9 68 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 17 22 31 14 34 53

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 16 22 40 11 27 62

Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 37% 25 12 13 13 61 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 13 15 27 6 51 43

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 20 17 30 10 43 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 28 15 18 10 57 33

o [SPLIT A] Preventing Medicare from negotiating lower drug

PIICES ...ovoooeeveseesse e sssssssssssss s sssssssssnsssssssss e 26% 19 21 23 12 45 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 26 12 9 10 69 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 27 20 27 12 41 47

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 9 30 38 13 19 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 32 17 1" 7 65 28

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 15 24 17 10 49 41

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 18 22 25 12 41 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 14 12 26 16 46 39

o [SPLIT A] Banning books when they disagree with the

(ol0] 1 (<] 1| AR 25% 18 15 31 11 43 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 23 11 14 10 65 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 14 18 34 15 33 52

Latest Data by Party Rep % 13 19 50 11 20 69

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 28 13 15 13 60 28

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 18 21 24 9 46 45

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 16 15 36 10 39 51

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 24 11 22 22 46 32

o [SPLIT A] Impeaching President Biden ... 24% 18 21 28 9 42 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 20 14 32 7 47 46

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 15 31 24 14 31 55

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 17 25 25 9 41 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 22 14 26 11 49 40

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 11 22 27 12 39 49

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 19 22 29 8 42 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 19 25 34 10 32 59

o [SPLIT A] Ending the guarantee of Social Security and

MEICAIE.........ovvvrrrrerecciieererreressessssss s 24% 16 19 30 11 39 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 24 13 1 8 67 24

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 17 26 30 12 31 56

Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 6 24 53 13 10 77

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 21 14 16 10 60 30

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 19 21 22 11 46 43

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 14 20 35 11 35 55

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 19 23 21 14 42 43
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B4B. Below are some actions that could happen if Republicans take control of Congress in the upcoming midterm elections. For each,
please indicate how concerning it is.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure G G
o [SPLIT B] Ending the guarantee of Social Security
aNd MEAICArE ... 61% 16 6 10 6 78% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 12 4 3 2 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 16 5 1 9 75% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 21 9 18 9 63% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 19 5 2 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 17 6 10 7 78% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 60% 15 7 12 6 75% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 26 10 2 5 83% 12
o [SPLIT B] Banning books when they disagree with the
CONEENL......ooeceeeeeem s essss s sssssssssss s 54% 16 9 15 5 70% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 14 6 5 3 86% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 13 13 14 6 67% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 20 11 28 8 53% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 22 7 5 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 19 9 12 6 73% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 14 9 18 6 67% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 19 15 10 1 75% 24
o [SPLIT B] Giving more tax cuts and creating more
loopholes for the richest Americans and wealthy
COIPOTAtONS........ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 53% 16 12 14 6 69% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 12 5 5 2 88% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 18 11 13 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 19 20 24 10 46% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 75% 1 8 4 3 86% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 25 12 9 4 76% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 15 12 17 8 64% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 20 17 8 1 73% 26
o [SPLIT B] Banning abortions nationwide........................... 53% 16 7 19 4 69% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 1 3 3 3 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 15 12 17 6 66% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 22 11 39 5 45% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 74% 14 3 7 3 87% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 22 5 1 6 78% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 14 9 24 5 63% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 29 10 1 - 79% 21
o [SPLIT B] Making it easier to overturn election results.| 52% 16 10 16 6 68% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 10 5 4 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 26 11 10 8 70% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 20 16 30 7 46% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 75% 16 5 1 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 20 10 7 9 73% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 14 12 20 6 62% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 31 1 8 12 78% 10
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B4B. Below are some actions that could happen if Republicans take control of Congress in the upcoming midterm elections. For each,
please indicate how concerning it is.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure G G
o [SPLIT B] Preventing Medicare from negotiating lower
APUG PIICES e 47% 22 12 10 8 69% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 20 6 2 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 23 11 10 11 67% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 25 20 21 12 47% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 17 9 2 3 86% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 21 15 10 9 66% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 23 13 12 10 65% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 29 8 3 4 85% 11
o [SPLIT B] Passing a law that would ban same-sex
marriage NatioNWIdE ...........cccoooeerererreevervveeeee e 44% 15 12 24 5 58% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 14 9 10 2 79% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 17 16 17 6 61% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 16 15 43 8 34% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 14 19 13 2 66% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 19 12 18 4 66% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 14 12 28 6 55% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 28 11 16 - 72% 28
o [SPLIT B] Shutting down the January 6th committee
and any investigations into what happened that day ..| 43% 11 12 29 5 54% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 12 8 4 4 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 15 20 26 10 44% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 9 14 58 4 23% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 17 11 1 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 21 7 26 5 62% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 8 13 36 5 47% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 15 14 20 9 57% 34
o [SPLIT B] Repealing the Affordable Care Act................ 42% 17 14 20 7 58% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 5 4 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 26 17 18 14 50% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 23 40 9 27% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 17 8 3 5 84% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 14 11 17 7 65% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 17 15 25 9 51% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 26 19 6 - 74% 26
o [SPLIT B] Impeaching President Biden ..............c.cc..... 35% 13 13 36 3 48% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 18 11 14 3 72% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 17 15 40 9 37% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 7 14 61 2 23% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 12 12 18 6 64% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 16 13 28 3 56% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 13 12 42 3 43% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 15 18 26 4 51% 45
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B4B. Below are some actions that could happen if Republicans take control of Congress in the upcoming midterm elections. For each,
please indicate how concerning it is.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very sure G G
o [SPLIT B] Investigating Hunter Biden.............ccccccoov. 21% 18 18 36 6 39% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 26 24 17 8 52% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 14 24 35 15 26% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 10 9 60 2 29% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 21 22 19 10 50% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 18 15 34 7 44% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 17 17 41 6 37% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 22 31 21 7 41% 52

B5. Below are some of the issues many voters are focused on in this midterm election. For each, please indicate whether you think each
one would get better if Republicans win a majority in Congress or if it would get worse if Republicans win a majority in Congress.

GET BETTER GET WORSE NET
Will stay Not GET GET
Much  Somewhat the same Somewhat  Much | sure BETTER = WORSE
o Political diVISION...............ooovvvvvvvviririririsisisssisisisssssssssssens 8% 11 23 17 36 6 19% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 10 16 59 3 1% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 30 21 27 10 12% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 16 35 16 11 7 30% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 17 17 41 6 18% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 19 16 43 5 17% 59
Latest Data by Race White 9% 11 24 17 33 6 20% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 14 20 13 46 1 19% 60
o Climate Change ............vivvvvvrivivisisisssssssssssssssssssens 8% 10 30 17 27 7 18% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 14 23 48 5 10% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 1 32 18 24 12 15% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 49 9 5 10 28% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 12 19 19 33 8 20% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 14 19 20 34 7 20% 54
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 9 35 16 24 8 17% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 22 16 42 5 14% 58
o The overall state of the country ... 21% 19 12 15 28 5 40% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 13 21 49 5 13% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 24 19 16 18 10 37% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 30 10 7 6 4 73% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 14 16 18 37 5 24% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 14 15 17 33 5 30% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 21 11 13 25 5 46% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 16 16 22 31 5 21% 52
o The futures of our children................vvivvvvernnenn 19% 20 13 15 26 6 40% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 11 11 20 46 6 16% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 20 18 17 18 13 34% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 31 13 9 5 5 68% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 15 13 17 34 9 28% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 17 11 17 33 7 31% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 22 13 15 23 6 43% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 18 12 1" 37 9 30% 48
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B5. Below are some of the issues many voters are focused on in this midterm election. For each, please indicate whether you think each
one would get better if Republicans win a majority in Congress or if it would get worse if Republicans win a majority in Congress.

GET BETTER GET WORSE NET
Will stay Not GET GET
Much  Somewhat the same Somewhat  Much | sure BETTER = WORSE
e The education SYStem.............ccowecrrrcrsiiireennens 16% 21 21 14 23 6 36% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 10 18 20 41 5 16% 61
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 26 22 16 14 1 36% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 32 24 6 5 4 61% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 18 18 20 27 8 28% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 17 18 16 30 6 30% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 22 23 12 20 5 40% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 19 18 19 28 8 27% 47
® ThE €CONOMY ... 25% 20 14 15 21 5 45% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 19 22 36 6 18% 58
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 22 18 16 15 1 41% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 30 7 7 6 3 7% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 16 16 20 30 8 26% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 15 19 13 33 2 33% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 21 13 14 17 5 50% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 24 13 22 23 4 38% 45
o The coronavirus pandemic...................ens 16% 14 35 13 16 6 30% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 11 27 21 29 6 18% 50
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 16 37 1 11 1 30% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 16 43 5 3 5 44% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 12 28 15 23 1 23% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 16 25 16 21 7 32% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 13 38 12 14 6 31% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 19 23 17 23 4 33% 41
Switching subjects...
CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrstiS OVEr ......c.cuveeieeercreieeceircieenne 62% 62% 55% 50% 57% 59% 68% 39% 54% 68% 49%
The worst is yet to COme .........ccocuvevreerinennne 21 21 27 29 22 24 18 32 29 16 29
Don't know enough to Say ........cccoeveerrcercennnee 18 17 18 21 21 17 14 29 17 15 22
Q66. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, full dose.......ccceenne 71% 73% 73% 71% 72% 69% 84%  65%  58% 73% 1%  70%  85%
Yes, partial dose............ 5 5 3 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 4
NO .o 24 23 23 24 24 26 11 31 37 23 24 25 11
YES (NET)..ovvrrrirrrins 76% 77 77 76 76 74 89 69 63 77 76 75 89
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

POSITIVE (NET)...........
NEGATIVE (NET).........

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1
3% 4% 3%
21 18 17
39 38 38
35 40 40
2 1 1
24% 21 20
74 77 79

Jul-18  Jul-5  Jun-27
4% 6% 4%
16 14 16

34 36 36
44 43 42
2 2 2

21 20 20
78 79 79

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The economy is getting
better ...,
The economy is staying
the same......c.ccvvvvvnienes
The economy is getting

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1
19% 19% 12%
21 19 16
57 59 69

3 3 3

1% 1% 12%

20 15 15

65 71 69
4 3 3

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident................
Somewhat confident......
Somewhat uneasy.........
Very uneasy..........coueuee
NOt SUre ....cvverene,

CONFIDENT (NET).......
UNEASY (NET).........

[SPLIT A] Q67A. Who do you agree with more?

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27
8% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10%
25 25 27 25 22 24
34 32 32 30 31 32
30 28 29 31 32 31
3 4 3 3 3 3
34% 36 36 36 34 34
63 60 61 61 63 63

Aug-31

When the middle class does well, we all do well. But for years the wealthy
and corporations have been getting richer while working people struggle with
rising costs and stagnant wages. We need to close tax loopholes for the rich

and prioritize policies that will create thriving local economies. ..........cccccvninnne

53%

People do better when Americans get to keep more money in their pockets,
instead of sending it to Washington politicians and their wasteful government
spending. We need to keep taxes low for everyone and trust Americans to
know best how to spend what they make. ..........ccvvirincreniccncene 47

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 4% 2% 9% 4% 2% 2%
35 15 7 35 26 17 25
43 43 33 38 38 38 47
15 36 58 13 30 4 26
2 2 1 4 1 1 -
40 19 8 44 31 19 27
58 80 91 52 68 79 73
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 1% 5% 34% 20%  15%  21%
27 23 13 27 24 19 23
35 61 81 32 54 63 51
5 4 1 6 2 3 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 6% 5% 17% 9% 6% %
35 21 15 32 33 22 35
30 35 38 27 24 37 26
21 35 38 19 33 31 30
2 3 4 5 1 3 1
47 27 20 49 42 29 42
51 70 76 46 57 68 56
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6%  50%  27% 53% 59%  51%  72%
24 50 73 47 4 49 28
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Q67B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
When the working class does well, we all do well. But for years the wealthy
and corporations have been getting richer while working people struggle with
rising costs and stagnant wages. We need to close tax loopholes for the rich
and prioritize policies that will create thriving local economies. ...............cc........ 52% 72% 42% 31% 59% 56% 49% 58%
People do better when Americans get to keep more money in their pockets,
instead of sending it to Washington politicians and their wasteful government
spending. We need to keep taxes low for everyone and trust Americans to
know best how to spend what they make. ..o 48 28 58 69 41 44 51 42
Q68. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant
amouNt......c.vveveerienns 82% 80% 82% 78% 79% 79% 78% 82% 86% 70% 73% 85% 87%
Going up, a normal
amouNt......c..vvereerienns 12 13 12 11 11 11 16 10 8 18 17 10 10
Staying about the same. 4 4 4 6 5 3 8 10 2 3
Going down .........cc......... 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 -
Don't know enough to
Y- | 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 * 1 -
GOING UP (NET).......... 94% 93 94 89 90 90 94 92 94 88 90 95 97
Q69. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of gas is
goingupalot............ 36% 54% 58% 71% 74% 81% 29% 36% 43% 37% 42% 34% 44%
Yes -- the price of gas is
going up somewhat ....... 33 27 24 17 20 15 33 31 34 36 31 33 27
No -- the price of gas is
not going up that much.. 21 12 11 8 4 3 24 25 18 23 19 22 19
No -- the price of gas is
notgoing up atall .......... 10 7 6 3 1 1 14 8 5 4 7 1 9
YES (NET) .o 69% 81 83 89 95 96 62 67 77 73 73 67 72
NO (NET)...covvereerereenne 31 19 17 11 5 4 38 33 23 27 27 33 28
Q70. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a
fEeW WEEKS 8GO0 .....oevrcererierieieieeiee s 12% 19% 24% 40% 1% 15% 14% 13% 19% 11% 16%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you
were a few weeks ago.......ccovvvencnicniininines 18 17 22 22 16 16 21 24 21 16 24
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were
a few WeeKS @g0......ceureereeirceereeee 56 50 45 31 54 52 59 47 49 60 45
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few
WEEKS 800 ... 9 8 4 2 13 9 3 7 7 9 12
Don’t know enough t0 Say ........cccoerereerernreennes 5 6 6 5 6 9 3 10 4 5 4
MORE (NET) ...ovveirerneincireiinerinsisseseeeeesenns 30% 36 46 62 26 30 35 36 40 27 39
LESS (NET) ..o 64 57 49 33 67 61 62 54 56 69 57
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Q71. Which of the following items are you most concerned about prices rising?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GIOCEIIES .....ovveveseeseiee et 92% 90% 92% 94% 86% 89% 93% 93%
GBS .t 77 4l 75 86 68 79 79 76
HOUSING .ottt 56 55 59 57 60 63 53 69
VBRICIES ...t 36 33 32 41 33 41 35 46
CIOMNING vttt bbbt 28 26 25 32 28 31 28 30
TTAVEL ..ttt 25 22 22 30 17 22 27 36
ENtertainment .........c.oouiii e 17 17 12 18 15 20 15 23
FUINIIUIE ..ottt 10 8 10 13 10 7 10 14
OBNBI ettt bbb 4 4 7 5 1 1 6 3
NONE OF tNESE ... e 1 1 1 * 2 2 1 -

B6. Below are the items you saw in the previous question. For each, please indicate if you are paying more for this item than you were a
few weeks ago, less for this item, or if you are paying about the same.

o Groceries

e \ehicles ..

e Travel.......

e Housing...

PAYING MORE
Much  Somewhat
........................................................................................... 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 58% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 37
........................................................................................... 271% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 35
........................................................................................... 25% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 34
........................................................................................... 30% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 28

Paying the
same

12
13
13

9
18
10
11
13

PAYING LESS

Somewhat

~NWNOoTw oo N PO DN [ A *C B G R

SO S - * = N —

Much

* = A % A A

NN =B *xWWN

N OC1 O =~ OrTw

AN =

— W W

NET

PAYING
MORE

86%
84%
85%
89%
79%
89%
87%
87%

57%
49%
58%
66%
53%
56%
57%
65%

56%
51%
51%
63%
51%
53%
57%
65%

55%
50%
57%
61%
57%
62%
54%
57%

PAYING
LESS

N
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B6. Below are the items you saw in the previous question. For each, please indicate if you are paying more for this item than you were a
few weeks ago, less for this item, or if you are paying about the same.

® ClOthING ...ovovovevcvcvevcecvcvcceesess s

@ ENrtainmMent............ooveeeee et

@ FUIMNIEUIE c.oooee e r e esenenn

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

PAYING MORE
Much  Somewhat
18% 34
14% 3
17% 29
23% 38
20% 32
20% 3
17% 34
20% 40
17% 3
14% 29
15% 30
20% 33
18% 29
19% 34
16% 32
19% 21
16% 27
14% 25
14% 23
19% 3
19% 25
17% 27
15% 27
21% 32

PAYING LESS

Paying the
same
43
48
49
36
37
44
45
33

47
51
49
43
46
43
48
55

52
54
57
48
44
52
54
45

Somewhat
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PAYING
MORE
52%
45%
46%
61%
52%
50%
51%
60%

48%
43%
45%
54%
47%
53%
47%
40%

43%
39%
38%
50%
44%
44%
42%
53%

PAYING
LESS

~N O

—
~Nh OO wWwo
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—
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Q80. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the new legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in
Congress and being signed by President Biden?

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18
............................. 21% 23% 16% 15%
............................. 42 41 35 K]
............................. 22 22 28 30
............................. 15 14 21 20
............................. 63% 63 51 50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
23% 19% 19% 24% 20% 21% 20%
44 37 41 45 41 42 38
20 24 24 17 22 23 22
13 19 16 14 17 14 20
67 57 61 68 61 63 58

Qs1. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new legislation that has been passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act,
which will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy
like wind and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Strongly SUPPOIt ........ceeeeeeririeircre s
Somewhat SUPPOM ......c.veverce s
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....cocvieieirecie i
StroNglY OPPOSE ..ot
NOE SUFE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereseeseesessessessesseseeseesseesees
OPPOSE (NET)...corereresseesesseesesesseseessesseeses

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1
39% 37% 36%
28 27 30

9 9 9
15 17 15
8 9 10
67% 65 65
24 26 24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
68% 27% 10% 60% 48% 34% 46%
25 37 29 28 23 29 33
2 12 17 2 9 10 5
1 14 32 2 12 19 9
4 1" 12 8 8 8 7
93 64 39 88 7 62 79
3 25 49 3 21 29 14
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HDLN_A. [SPLIT A] Below are some recent headlines from coverage of the Inflation Reduction Act, which will give Medicare the power to
negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind and solar power. Please
indicate how much of a positive impact you think the outcomes of each headline will have on you and your community.

POSITIVE NOT POSITIVE NET
Not Not NOT
Very Some | that None | sure POSITIVE POSITIVE
In a massive victory for Democrats,
Medicare is poised to negotiate drug
prices
.................................... 37% 29 14 10 10 66% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 26 5 2 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 39 9 8 12 71% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 31 27 19 13 42% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 27 10 3 13 73% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 26 22 5 5 69% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 30 15 1" 10 64% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 39 2 15 9 74% 17
o Deal on Capitol Hill could ease seniors’ healthcosts | 5% 31 3 ” 1 66% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 29 6 3 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 29 13 12 18 58% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 33 21 19 14 47% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 28 8 5 16 72% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 26 11 5 13 70% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 32 14 12 10 63% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 34 10 9 7 74% 19
Medicare Drug Costs to Be Capped at $2,000 a
e YearinInflation ReductionAct 32% 32 13 10 13 64% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 33 5 3 7 84% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 38 12 8 15 65% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 30 22 18 19 41% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 30 6 6 14 73% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 28 15 4 13 68% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 34 14 1 13 62% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 36 15 12 10 63% 27
Inflation Reduction Act would lead to
$1,800 in savings for average
household, analysis finds
........................... 36% 27 12 13 11 63% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 25 7 2 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 31 11 1 15 63% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 28 18 27 16 39% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 22 8 4 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 22 17 8 4 1% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 28 13 16 11 60% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 42 3 10 11 7% 12
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HDLN_A. [SPLIT A] Below are some recent headlines from coverage of the Inflation Reduction Act, which will give Medicare the power to
negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind and solar power. Please
indicate how much of a positive impact you think the outcomes of each headline will have on you and your community.

POSITIVE NOT POSITIVE NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some | that None | sure POSITIVE POSITIVE

New Study Finds Inflation Reduction Act Will Create 9 Million Jobs Over

e WOYears 35% 26 14 14 11 61% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 25 8 4 7 82% 11

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 30 19 10 14 57% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 26 20 27 16 36% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 34 9 5 13 73% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 16 14 6 8 71% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 30% 26 15 17 11 57% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 21 14 1" 13 63% 25

Inflation Reduction Act Will Increase Tax Fairness, Reduce Inequality 1% 24 15 17 13 55% 3
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 28 7 5 7 81% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 32 24 10 15 51% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 16 22 33 19 26% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 35 9 7 14 71% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 21 18 12 8 62% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 22 16 19 14 51% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 27 16 16 10 58% 32

Drug industry poised for rare political loss
on prices

o VL PHIVES ] 29% 25 16 11 20 54% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 24 8 4 16 72% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 31 17 9 21 53% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 25 24 19 23 33% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 27 14 5 21 60% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 25 20 6 18 57% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 25 16 12 20 52% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 36 8 16 14 62% 24

Inflation Reduction Act would spur
42% US carbon emissions cut by 2030:

o Princeton-ledstudy | 30% 2 | 19 16 | 14 52% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 29 8 2 9 80% 11

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 25 24 9 17 50% 33

Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 13 29 34 17 20% 63

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 33 11 4 15 70% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 21 18 9 15 58% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 19 21 20 13 46% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 37 3 10 14 72% 13
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HDLN_A. [SPLIT A] Below are some recent headlines from coverage of the Inflation Reduction Act, which will give Medicare the power to
negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind and solar power. Please
indicate how much of a positive impact you think the outcomes of each headline will have on you and your community.

POSITIVE NOT POSITIVE NET
Not Not NOT
Very Some | that None | sure POSITIVE POSITIVE
Historic climate bill to supercharge
. cleanenergy industry | 28% 23 | 17 19 | 14 51% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 29 10 3 9 78% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 33 18 12 19 51% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 12 24 39 18 19% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 32 14 3 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 20 15 12 13 60% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 20 18 24 14 45% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 40 8 14 6 71% 23

HDLN_B. [SPLIT B] Below are some recent headlines from coverage of the Inflation Reduction Act, which will give Medicare the power to
negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind and solar power. Please
indicate how believable you think each one is.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not Not at Not NOT
Very Somewhat that all sure =~ BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE
In a massive victory for Democrats,
Medicare is poised to negotiate drug
prices
................ 28% 34 19 14 6 62% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 39 7 3 4 87% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 29 23 14 16 47% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 29 31 26 6 37% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 33 12 2 8 7% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 35 13 17 5 66% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 33 21 15 6 58% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 35 13 16 6 66% 29
Medicare Drug Costs to Be Capped at $2,000 a
e Yearin Inflation ReductionAct 21% 37 19 16 7 58% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 46 11 6 5 78% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 27 32 10 14 44% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 29 25 28 9 38% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 33 14 8 7 71% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 25 29 18 4 50% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 39 18 17 8 58% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 36 22 15 9 55% 37
o Deal on Capitol Hill could ease seniors’ healthcosts 16% 38 20 18 7 549% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 47 12 6 6 7% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 33 22 20 16 42% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 29 29 33 6 33% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 41 15 6 8 1% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 35 16 18 7 59% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 39 22 21 7 51% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 32 17 16 8 59% 33
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HDLN_B. [SPLIT B] Below are some recent headlines from coverage of the Inflation Reduction Act, which will give Medicare the power to
negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind and solar power. Please
indicate how believable you think each one is.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not  Notat | Not NOT
Very  Somewhat that all sure = BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE
Historic climate bill to supercharge
Y CIean energy IndUStry ____________ 17% 32 22 21 8 49% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 46 16 4 6 75% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 28 21 25 15 39% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 17 30 40 7 23% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 46 13 4 9 74% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 28 20 22 10 48% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 30 23 24 8 45% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 37 27 16 1 56% 42
Inflation Reduction Act would spur
42% US carbon emissions cut by 2030:
o Princeton-ledstudy 15% 33 2 2 9 8% m
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 45 15 6 8 71% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 30 17 25 16 42% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 18 31 39 7 22% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 42 12 6 12 70% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 35 17 23 7 53% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 30 25 25 8 42% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 47 13 17 8 62% 30
Drug industry poised for rare political loss
o Omprices 14% 33 26 16 11 47% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 45 18 7 10 65% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 24 24 15 24 37% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 23 36 25 10 30% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 33 20 8 18 53% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 40 19 18 11 51% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 32 28 16 11 46% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 37 29 17 6 48% 46
Inflation Reduction Act would lead to
$1,800 in savings for average
wousehold, analysistines 15% 32 20 2 6 47% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 45 16 8 7 70% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 28 23 28 12 37% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 17 25 49 3 23% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 42 18 6 7 69% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 38 10 26 7 57% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 29 21 33 6 41% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 33 28 14 2 56% 42




Global Strategy Group 35116B August Navigator #2 Page 30/46

HDLN_B. [SPLIT B] Below are some recent headlines from coverage of the Inflation Reduction Act, which will give Medicare the power to
negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind and solar power. Please
indicate how believable you think each one is.

NOT
BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE NET
Not Not at Not NOT
Very Somewhat that all sure =~ BELIEVABLE BELIEVABLE
B Inflation Reduction Act Will Increase Tax Fairness Reduce Inequality [N 16% 30 19 2 9 46% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 42 17 6 7 70% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 23 24 30 16 30% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 17 21 48 9 22% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 31 25 3 9 62% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 32 16 21 5 58% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 29 18 31 10 41% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 32 20 24 6 50% 44
New Study Finds Inflation Reduction Act Will Create 9 Million Jobs Over
® loYears 14% 29 23 26 7 43% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 42 19 7 6 68% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 21 24 29 19 29% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 16 28 47 5 19% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 36 19 9 8 64% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 38 11 25 8 56% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 26 27 30 7 37% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 31 19 25 11 45% 44
Switching subjects...
Q100. Have you ever or do you currently have student loan debt?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have never had any student loan debt ............ccocovenereieininineenns 57% 61% 55% 56% 60% 45% 56% 60% 55%
| used to have student loan debt, but I paid it off ............coovvivinienee 24 20 24 21 24 23 24 23 27
| currently have student 10an debt ..o, 19 19 21 23 16 32 20 17 19

B7. Below is a list of some recent events related to student loan debt. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about
each one.

NOT
A LOT/SOME MUCH/NONE NET

Not Not at NOT
lot Some | much all ALOT/SOME MUCH/NONE

e The Biden administration announcing it will cancel $10,000 in student

loan debt per borrower for borrowers earning less than $125,000 a year..| 42% 36 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 38 10 6 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 35 14 16 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 35 16 8 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 30 1" 10 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 38 15 8 7% 23

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 37 14 8 79% 21

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 37 4 13 83% 17
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B7. Below is a list of some recent events related to student loan debt. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about

each one.

e The Biden administration announcing it will cancel $20,000 in student

loan debt per borrower for Pell Grant reCipients ..o,

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Biden administration announcing it will extend the student loan

payment pause to December 31, 2022..................ccooommenceeeereveeecessssssssseeee

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q104. Would you support or oppose the federal government canceling a portion of federal student loan borrowers' debt?

Aug-31
SEONGIY SUPPOIT ...t 39%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..o 21
SOMEWhAL OPPOSE ..ot 12
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ttt 24
NOE SUIB ..t e 5
SUPPORT (NET)....cotvireiiiriierineriemmsssesssessessessesesesssessssssssssssssssens 59%
OPPOSE (NET).....couiveeieereierinerssemmssssessssssesssssesssesssesssssssssssssssssns 36

NOT
A LOT/SOME MUCH/NONE NET
Not Not at NOT
Alot Some | much all ALOT/SOME  MUCH/NONE
| 35% 37 17 12 72% 28
37% 40 15 9 7% 23
27% 31 19 22 59% 41
34% 36 18 12 70% 30
36% 40 15 9 76% 24
32% 36 22 10 69% 31
34% 36 17 12 71% 29
35% 40 12 13 75% 25
4 29% 39 18 14 68% 32
31% 41 17 11 72% 28
27% 36 14 23 63% 37
27% 38 20 15 65% 35
37% 36 14 14 73% 27
25% 43 22 10 68% 32
29% 39 18 14 68% 32
26% 37 19 18 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 59% 36% 16% 63% 56% 31% 42%
26 25 20 16 23 16 21 24
11 7 16 17 5 9 14 12
19 6 19 47 2 14 31 15
7 3 9 5 7 5 4 7
63 84 56 32 86 72 52 66
30 13 35 64 7 23 45 27

Q105. As you may know, the Biden administration announced it will be extending the federal student loan payment pause for several

more months. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM «..eoeeererieeie et ss st senens 38% 59% 34% 15% 61% 58% 30% 48%
SOMEWat SUPPOIt .........vueviecicicec et 24 25 31 22 27 17 25 29
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vvicecreie ettt 12 7 14 18 3 10 15 10
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 18 4 12 35 2 10 22 7
INOE SUPE ...ttt 7 5 9 10 8 5 8 7
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvueiueererseineereeiessssissssssssssssessssessesssessssssssssssssssesssesssesens 63% 85 65 37 88 75 55 76
OPPOSE (NET)....courireereereeeisneisnsesesssessssesssessesssssssssssssssssssesssessssssssssssees 30 1 26 53 4 20 37 17
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Q106. As you may know, the Biden administration announced it will be canceling up to $10,000 in federal student loan debt for borrowers
who make less than $125,000 a year. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

Aug-31
SEONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt 40%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ......vueicrciieictcee ettt 19
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veiviicririe ittt 12
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..vovviieveeietcte ettt 24
INOE SUPE ... 4
SUPPORT (NET)..tueereiurereieerneeneeeeeessesessssesesseeseesesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessessassnsenne 60%
OPPOSE (NET)...couteiereereerrereesneeeeneeeeesssesessssesessesseesesssssessasssssesssssesssssessssnens 36

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
62% 38% 16% 65% 54% 33% 47%
22 19 16 24 18 19 21
7 15 18 3 9 14 13
5 21 45 1 16 30 13
3 7 5 7 3 4 6
84 57 32 89 72 52 69
12 36 63 4 25 44 26

B8. As you may know, some groups and individuals have been pushing for President Biden and Congress to cancel student loan debt.
Below are some reasons some supporters have given for Biden to cancel student loan debt. For each, please indicate whether you find

each convincing, or not.

o Pell Grants are usually loans given to families making less than $60,000
a year to send their children to college. Providing additional student loan
forgiveness for Pell Grant recipients is reducing the financial burden the

most for working and middle class families. .........ccccccoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeessecscccssscssssseen]
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o |n order to jump start the economy, Biden and Democrats are working to
lower costs across the board for a variety of different people, including
providing student loan debt relief, bringing down prescription drug costs,
and lowering insurance premiums for people who pay for their own
insurance to lower cost burdens across the board. ...

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at

Very Some | too all
31% 34 18 17
50% 36 9 4
23% 40 24 13
1% 30 26 34
50% 40 9 1
36% 36 17 1
26% 33 20 21
27% 42 14 17
29% 35 20 17
47% 39 11 2
21% 41 20 18
9% 27 31 33
45% 43 10 2
37% 34 19 10
24% 33 23 20
31% 42 14 13

NET

NOT
CONVINCING  CONVINCING

65%
87%
63%
41%
90%
2%
59%
69%

63%
87%
62%
37%
88%
1%
57%
73%

35
13
37

10
28

31

37
13
38

12
29

27
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B8. As you may know, some groups and individuals have been pushing for President Biden and Congress to cancel student loan debt.
Below are some reasons some supporters have given for Biden to cancel student loan debt. For each, please indicate whether you find
each convincing, or not.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all CONVINCING  CONVINCING

o Getting a college education in America has become incredibly
expensive, with costs rising faster than incomes. By canceling student

debt, Biden will be helping millions of Americans trying to get ahead........., 33% 29 19 19 62% 38
Feb-7 2022 | 32% 35 16 18 66% 34

Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 33 10 4 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 35 23 18 59% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 23 27 37 35% 65

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 34 9 5 86% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 33 14 1" 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 28 22 23 55% 45

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 37 15 15 1% 29

o Given current levels of inflation, repaying loans is now even tougher for
those with student loan debt. By canceling student loan debt, Biden will

help millions of people better handle rising COSS................ovvrrmimiiiiiiirrnnns 31% 31 20 19 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 37 10 3 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 40 21 17 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 22 30 37 33% 67

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 41 9 3 89% 1

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 33 20 8 72% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 29 22 24 54% 46

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 40 16 14 70% 30

o Student loan debt cancellation increases wealth. Many Americans with
student loan debt are paying their loans and other bills instead of saving.
By eliminating student loan debt payments, people can focus on saving

MO fOr the TULUIE. ... 30% 31 19 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 37 10 6 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 40 20 18 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 21 29 38 33% 67

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 41 10 3 87% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 36 14 10 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 28 21 26 53% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 38 19 17 64% 36

 Having significant amounts of debt prevents Americans from making the
best decisions around where to live and where to work. Biden canceling
student loans would allow millions to make these decisions for what
makes the most sense for them now, instead of planning around years

OF AEDE. .o 28% 30 21 21 57% 43
Feb-7 2022 | 28% 36 18 18 64% 36

Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 36 14 6 81% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 35 25 21 54% 46

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 21 29 39 32% 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 43 13 2 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 31 20 13 67% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 27 24 26 50% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 39 15 19 66% 34
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B8. As you may know, some groups and individuals have been pushing for President Biden and Congress to cancel student loan debt.
Below are some reasons some supporters have given for Biden to cancel student loan debt. For each, please indicate whether you find
each convincing, or not.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all CONVINCING  CONVINCING

o The student debt burden falls most heavily on Americans who are low-
income, Black, or Hispanic. By canceling student loan debt, Biden would

help many avoid default while reducing the racial wealth gap....................... 28% 29 20 23 57% 43
Feb-7 2022 | 28% 35 17 21 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 37 11 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 34 23 20 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 18 30 43 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 33 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 38 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 27 24 27 49% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 30 14 21 65% 35
Switching topics...

B9C. Below are some things that Democrats have said about Republican elected officials. For each, please indicate how true or false
you think each statement is.

TRUE NOT TRUE NET

Not NOT
Completely Somewhat Somewhat Completely sure TRUE TRUE

o [SPLIT C] Republican elected officials want
government in charge of abortion decisions that
should be decided by a woman and her doctor and to
ban abortion without exceptions for cases of rape,

incest, and to save the life of the mother. .......................] 34% 20 11 21 13 55% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 20 7 2 1 80% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 19 13 17 18 52% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 21 15 46 15 25% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 31 6 2 16 7% 8

Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 25 11 14 1 65% 24

Latest Data by Race White 31% 18 11 26 14 49% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 24 17 15 5 63% 32

o [SPLIT C] Republican elected officials are too
obsessed with protecting Trump and defending his
inappropriate and potentially criminal behavior at all
costs while threatening to take away your health

care, abortion rights, and retirement security. ............... 31% 18 1 30 10 49% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 25 6 5 9 81% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 23 14 22 17 47% 36

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 9 17 62 9 13% 78

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 24 8 5 16 71% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 19 1 21 12 56% 32

Latest Data by Race White 27% 17 12 36 9 44% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 27 14 19 5 62% 33
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Switching topics...

B9C. Below are some things that Democrats have said about Republican elected officials. For each, please indicate how true or false

you think each statement is.

o [SPLIT C] Republican elected officials aren't looking
out for people who work for a living. They side with
Big Pharma and special interests and support
policies that would drive up the costs of healthcare
and prescription drugs. They also want to end the
guarantee of Medicare and Social Security when we

TEHME. c.ooooo e ssssssnnneond
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] Republican elected officials want to make
massive cuts to public education, Medicare, and

S0Cial SECUMILY.......oorverecccecciccececscecscsesssesescsesessssssss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] Republican elected officials want to destroy
our democracy by throwing out election results when

they disagree with the outcomes. ........ccccccccceevececevcciiiieind
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

TRUE NOT TRUE
Completely Somewhat Somewhat Completely
31% 16 11 30
58% 21 8 3
22% 19 17 21
2% 10 15 63
49% 19 9 6
38% 18 14 22
27% 15 11 35
35% 24 13 22
26% 22 13 27
48% 31 7 4
21% 22 15 17
2% 11 19 57
42% 32 5 3
33% 25 14 15
21% 19 14 33
31% 24 16 19
26% 18 9 35
48% 26 7 6
17% 25 12 30
2% 7 10 73
38% 29 8 7
31% 17 13 24
22% 16 8 43
33% 25 11 24

Not
sure

1

22
10
16

1

13
10
25
12

13
13

12
13
16
18

10

NET
NOT
TRUE TRUE
48% 41
80% 1
41% 38
12% 78
68% 15
55% 36
42% 47
59% 35
47% 39
78% 1
43% 32
12% 75
74% 8
59% 29
41% 47
56% 35
44% 44
75% 12
42% 42
9% 82
67% 15
48% 37
39% 51
58% 34



Global Strategy Group 35116B August Navigator #2 Page 36/46

Switching topics...

B9C. Below are some things that Democrats have said about Republican elected officials. For each, please indicate how true or false
you think each statement is.

TRUE NOT TRUE NET

Not NOT
Completely Somewhat Somewhat Completely sure TRUE TRUE

o [SPLIT C] Republican elected officials are the party of
extremism and are beholden to the fringe elements
of their party, including supporters of QAnon, the
Proud Boys, the Oath Keepers, and other radical

conspiracy groups that make up their base. ................ 22% 20 11 33 15 42% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 29 10 6 13 72% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 23 16 24 24 35% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 8 11 67 13 9% 78

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 27 9 3 21 67% 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 14 16 27 13 45% 42

Latest Data by Race White 17% 19 10 39 14 36% 49

Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 28 15 27 6 52% 42

o [SPLIT C] Republican elected officials want to defund
our FBI and they support the violent mob that

stormed the Capitol on January 6th...............cccccccenvriii] 21% 19 14 32 14 40% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 37% 30 9 7 17 67% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 16 20 22 22 36% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 8 19 64 9 9% 82

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 37% 23 11 6 24 59% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 24 5 31 13 51% 36

Latest Data by Race White 17% 18 16 36 13 35% 52

Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 21 15 34 14 36% 49

B9D. Below are some things that Democrats have said about Republican elected officials. For each, please indicate how concerning you
find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Not NOT
concerning concerning concerning concerning | sure | CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT D] Republican elected officials
want to make massive cuts to public
education, Medicare, and Social

SECUMY. cveveveveeeseesesmsssssssnsnininnnns 48% 18 11 18 5 66% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 16 5 3 1 91% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 21 15 1 15 60% 25

Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 20 18 37 5 40% 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 23 4 2 7 88% 6

Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 18 15 1" 6 67% 27

Latest Data by Race White 44% 17 13 22 3 61% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 17 9 10 1 70% 19
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B9D. Below are some things that Democrats have said about Republican elected officials. For each, please indicate how concerning you
find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Not NOT
concerning concerning concerning concerning | sure | CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT D] Republican elected officials
want government in charge of
abortion decisions that should be
decided by a woman and her doctor
and to ban abortion without
exceptions for cases of rape, incest,
and to save the life of the mother. ...... 47% 18 11 19 6 65% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 16 3 3 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 21 16 13 12 59% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 20 18 38 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 21 5 3 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 19 1" 12 6 72% 23
Latest Data by Race White 42% 17 13 23 6 59% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 20 4 14 5 7% 18
o [SPLIT D] Republican elected officials
aren't looking out for people who
work for a living. They side with Big
Pharma and special interests and
support policies that would drive up
the costs of healthcare and
prescription drugs. They also want to
end the guarantee of Medicare and
Social Security when we retire.............. 46% 18 11 20 5 64% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 16 3 3 2 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 26 16 16 13 55% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 19 18 41 6 35% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 16 9 4 7 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 26 8 15 5 72% 23
Latest Data by Race White 41% 18 13 25 3 59% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 13 2 16 13 68% 19
o [SPLIT D] Republican elected officials
want to destroy our democracy by
throwing out election results when
they disagree with the outcomes. ....... 46% 16 10 24 5 62% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 14 3 3 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 20 20 19 12 50% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 17 14 48 5 32% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 21 4 5 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 20 8 16 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Race White 40% 15 12 30 4 55% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 17 1 15 7 78% 16
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B9D. Below are some things that Democrats have said about Republican elected officials. For each, please indicate how concerning you
find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Not NOT
concerning concerning concerning concerning | sure | CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT D] Republican elected officials
want to defund our FBI and they
support the violent mob that stormed
the Capitol on January 6th. .................. 44% 15 11 24 6 59% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 14 4 5 2 88% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 12 22 19 15 44% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 16 17 45 8 30% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 14 1 4 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 21 9 16 4 1% 25
Latest Data by Race White 39% 14 12 30 5 53% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 20 5 14 9 73% 19
o [SPLIT D] Republican elected officials
are the party of extremism and are
beholden to the fringe elements of
their party, including supporters of
QAnon, the Proud Boys, the Oath
Keepers, and other radical
conspiracy groups that make up their
DASE. e 43% 15 1" 22 8 59% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 16 4 4 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 27 15 19 15 51% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 12 19 44 10 27% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 23 5 4 9 82% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 21 16 9 6 69% 25
Latest Data by Race White 38% 13 13 29 7 51% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 20 1 1" 13 75% 1
o [SPLIT D] Republican elected officials
are too obsessed with protecting
Trump and defending his
inappropriate and potentially criminal
behavior at all costs while threatening
to take away your health care,
abortion rights, and retirement
SECUMY. ..o 45% 13 11 24 7 58% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 5 4 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 18 16 13 18 53% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 12 17 50 6 27% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 16 8 3 1" 78% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 22 12 14 3 71% 27
Latest Data by Race White 41% 11 12 31 6 52% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 9 8 14 14 64% 22
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Q129. Do you have any concerns about the way the Republicans in Congress are currently handling their jobs or do you have no
concerns about that?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Have Very major CONCEIMNS.........oueinimeecrieeiseisiessiseeren s 39% 34% 69% 32% 7% 60% 45% 34% 44%
Have somewhat major CONCEIMNS .........cvevvrerreenicreeseeeesssseesnnnnes 21 27 20 27 19 25 28 18 27
Have MiNOr CONCEIMS ..o 23 26 7 30 40 10 17 27 19
HaVE NO CONCEIMS ...t 17 13 3 1" 34 4 10 20 10
MAJOR CONCERNS (NET).....cceveereereeeeeieereenserneeneeneeseeeeseessesenes 60% 61 89 59 26 85 73 53 71

Q130. Below is a list of words some have used to describe Republicans in Congress. Please select the four that you think best describe
them.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FOr the WEaIhY ...t 39% 52% 34% 19% 53% 43% 34% 44%
070y 1 OO 34 47 34 10 42 41 30 36
DISNONESE.......voeececieee et 26 35 30 11 32 27 25 26
OUEOFEOUCH. ... 26 29 29 20 27 23 26 33
DANGEIOUS ...ttt 25 38 19 5 31 30 23 25
GIEAY ...ttt 25 31 27 14 28 26 24 26
EXITBIME 1.vvveie et 24 32 19 13 27 24 24 34
IITESPONSIDIE ... e 20 23 27 11 20 24 18 28
RECKIESS ...ttt 17 23 16 7 25 21 15 18
OBSHUCHONISE. ...ttt 16 22 15 7 21 21 14 11
YES-MEN ..ottt sttt sttt 12 11 17 13 15 12 11 17
CTAZY oottt 10 15 9 3 15 10 9 13
CTUBL .ottt bbbt 10 14 10 4 17 1 9 8
NONE OF thESE ... 21 2 18 54 6 15 26 7

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-Choice .........c.cccovvunees 45% 42% 43% 42% 38% 68% 43% 18% 54% 48% 42% 49%
Somewhat pro-choice.................... 18 17 19 18 23 17 24 17 18 21 17 20
Somewhat pro-life ...........ccceervrenecn. 14 13 13 11 11 6 14 24 11 11 15 14
Strongly pro-life .........coerevrrereienen. 19 21 20 21 23 5 11 37 8 14 22 10
Don't know enough to say ............. 4 7 6 8 6 4 8 4 9 5 4 6
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....c.ccovererenene 63% 60 62 60 60 86 67 35 72 70 59 70
PRO-LIFE (NET) c.oveeeeeeirrereceneene 33 34 33 32 33 11 24 61 19 26 37 24
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NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local television.............. 48% 45% 53% 48% 44% 45% 49% 45% 48% 52% 42% 48% 40%
Broadcast television
news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ...ovrrreirerieeees 42 43 43 40 39 39 52 39 32 48 38 41 44
Social media websites
where news is shared
(such as Facebook,
Twitter or YouTube)....... 33 35 36 33 35 32 34 37 31 40 46 30 31
Online news websites.... 29 35 34 32 26 31 29 35 28 25 31 30 36
CNN e 29 29 28 30 28 28 42 26 14 43 32 25 35
Fox News.......ccoovevereenn. 28 30 32 32 31 29 17 21 44 29 25 29 27
Your local newspaper.... 21 22 24 19 18 22 20 22 24 21 22 22 14
[0 [0 B 18 20 18 17 17 18 17 17 20 20 19 18 14
LY\ o —— 18 17 19 17 18 19 29 12 8 27 25 16 17
National newspapers..... 15 14 14 13 13 14 19 13 10 18 16 14 16
(0] 1-1 SO 6 6 6 5 6 6 3 8 8 1 3 7 8
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
® FOX News Channel.............oocevernneeesssssscsiennnneen) 9% 12 13 10 15 36 5
Aug-15 2022 10% 11 15 7 15 36 5
Aug-12022 9% 14 13 8 17 34 5
Jul-18 2022 10% 14 14 7 13 35 7
Jul-5 2022 10% 12 15 8 15 34 6
Jun-27 2022 9% 10 14 9 14 37 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 1 9 1 49 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 1 12 23 30 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 17 16 12 16 21 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 16 16 10 12 31 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 9 20 12 15 31 5
Latest Data by Race White 9% 12 12 10 15 37 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 8 13 13 17 34 6
O CNN...ooooovevvvevvevevessssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 7% 10 16 10 16 35 6
Aug-15 2022 6% 12 14 10 17 35 6
Aug-12022 9% 12 13 11 17 33 6
Jul-18 2022 8% 12 16 9 16 32 7
Jul-5 2022 9% 10 16 10 15 33 7
Jun-27 2022 7% 11 15 10 15 33 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 15 21 13 17 17 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 8 13 10 19 35 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 1" 7 14 55 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 16 19 14 15 13 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 12 23 16 12 30 4
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 14 9 17 41 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 16 18 10 19 22 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
O MSNBC ..o 6% 8 14 8 19 39 7
Aug-15 2022 5% 8 12 9 18 40 8
Aug-12022 6% 9 11 9 20 37 8
Jul-18 2022 7% 9 13 8 15 38 9
Jul-5 2022 5% 9 12 8 18 38 10
Jun-27 2022 7% 9 12 9 16 39 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 12 19 9 20 23 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 8 10 20 41 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 10 6 17 56 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 15 21 12 16 18 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 1" 23 7 17 29 8
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 12 7 19 45 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 10 18 5 25 24 10
O NEWSMAX........oociioeeeiereereeveveeeessnsesseseseeeesssssssssssssssssssseeessssssssnssssn 3% 4 7 5 11 51 20
Aug-15 2022 4% 5 5 5 10 52 20
Aug-12022 3% 4 7 5 9 47 24
Jul-18 2022 3% 6 7 4 9 47 24
Jul-5 2022 3% 5 8 5 10 46 23
Jun-27 2022 3% 5 7 4 11 51 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 4 2 8 58 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 2 4 9 53 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 12 7 14 42 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 4 8 6 7 46 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 9 3 13 48 20
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 7 5 1 53 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 6 5 4 14 42 24
© One America News NetWork...................ccccoooommmrrrrervvvvveeciiinn) 2% 4 6 5 10 51 23
Aug-15 2022 3% 4 4 4 8 53 23
Aug-12022 3% 3 5 4 10 48 27
Jul-18 2022 3% 7 6 3 10 48 24
Jul-5 2022 3% 6 6 5 9 45 25
Jun-27 2022 3% 5 6 4 9 51 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 4 3 8 53 25
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 4 2 9 53 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 8 7 1 49 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 4 9 6 10 39 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 8 8 5 7 46 25
Latest Data by Race White 1% 4 5 4 9 55 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 1 4 7 15 45 24
SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
SeVeral imes @ Y ..ot 28% 30% 31% 25% 45% 37% 23% 25%
ONCE @ QAY .ovvvoreeicicie ettt 15 17 10 14 11 19 15 19
ATEW HIMES @ WEEK ...t 18 17 16 18 18 16 18 21
AfeW tiMeS @ MONEN ..o 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 4
RAIEIY <..o.vvovevetete ettt 12 11 13 14 9 9 13 11
NBVET ..ottt sttt 22 20 24 25 12 13 26 18
DON'EKNOW .....oviiicic e * 1 1 * 1 * * 2
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VOTE2020. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Joe Biden or Donald Trump?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
JOB BIGEN......eeeee st 51% 92% 44% 6% 85% 65% 42% 70%
DONAIA TIUMP ..ottt 46 7 42 92 13 32 56 22
ANOher CaNAIAAte ..o 3 1 13 2 3 3 2 8

D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
DONAIA TRUMP ..ottt 48% 9% 47% 91% 16% 35% 57% 26%
HIlArY ClINEON ...t 45 86 28 4 80 57 36 61
ANOher CaNdIAALE ..o 7 5 25 5 3 8 7 14

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would
you say that you:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Always voted for DEMOCTALS...........curerieririeriireirieeeeseeseeiee e 26% 52% 5% 2% 57% 37% 18% 28%
Mostly voted for DEMOCTALS.........c.vuivrieriiririeineeies et 15 29 10 1 17 18 14 21
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some Republicans ................... 8 12 14 2 12 1 7 13
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .............ccocvvvevvinieninnee 11 4 55 7 7 10 12 16
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some Democrats ................... 10 1 11 21 4 6 13 6
Mostly voted for REPUDIICANS .........ceurieriiririeirieeece e 14 1 3 33 1 10 18 10
Always voted for RepUbIICANS ...........ceurierieiiirieiese e 15 1 1 35 2 7 19 6

LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of a labor union?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES, M .ottt sttt sttt e ettt nenns 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Yes, someone in My hoUSENOId ..........c.ccvieienieieine e 7 7 7 7 7 4 7 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household ............ccceviviininienincnreeeens 1 1 1 2 1 * 2 1
o OO 84 83 84 84 84 87 83 80

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job you had:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
White collar, like at a desk in @n office ..........coooeeeeeceeceeee e 42% 43% 35% 43% 27% 35% 46% 50%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in @ factory ............ccccververeircnceneennen. 26 23 25 29 37 29 23 20
Service industry, like working in a retail store or hospital..........c.ccocreverienrennn. 17 18 20 15 18 19 17 14
NONE OF tNESE ... s 15 16 19 13 18 17 14 17
D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES, 100 vt 22% 16% 24% 29% 15% 22% 24% 14%
Yes, someone in my household dOES ..........coeurereineiriieineininnere e 10 10 9 11 13 9 10 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household do..........ccccveniniencninicninnne 5 2 5 8 3 2 6

NO s 63 72 62 53 69 67 61 78
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INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total annual family income before taxes?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than $30,000...........ccuirvrrieriirississies s ennes 27% 28% 35% 23% 39% 31% 25% 15%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......oouiiiiiee s 23 24 22 21 26 29 21 19
$50,000 - $59,999 ........ouiivirire e 12 13 10 12 15 12 12 13
$60,000 - $74,999 ... 9 9 8 10 6 12 10 9
$75,000 - $99,999 .....ocvmiiiee e 14 1 15 16 5 10 16 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .....ooovviviieiere e 9 9 8 11 5 4 11 18
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ceumiiee ettt 4 4 1 4 2 1 4 7
$200,000 AN @DOVE.........ceumrerrerreereiieceeeeteeee ettt 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 7
MARITAL. What is your current marital status?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MAITIEA ..ottt 39% 31% 33% 49% 22% 28% 44% 31%
Not married but living With partner............ccovvveieennce s 10 12 10 9 8 1 11 9
Never married and not living with partner ... 6 4 11 5 6 5 5 8
Single, NEVEr MAITIEA ..ot 26 31 25 20 42 36 19 41
Divorced Or SEPArated..........ccoveueiierieeeses e 13 14 14 11 16 15 12 10
WIAOWED......c.eececeeee ettt 7 7 8 6 7 3 8 2
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
CIY woorereereeeesee et ettt 28% 33% 32% 21% 46% 44% 22% 30%
SUDUMDAN @FEA.......euerieerie ettt 44 46 37 43 37 40 44 61
SMAIOWN ...ttt 11 8 10 14 5 6 13 5
RUFAIGEA. ...t 17 12 21 22 12 9 20 4
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY IDETAL. ..ot 14% 26% 6% 2% 20% 15% 12% 22%
SOMEWNAL lIDEFAL........cvieic e 17 32 6 3 25 24 15 20
MOGEIALE ..ottt 34 34 77 23 41 39 32 38
SOMEWNAL CONSEIVALIVE ... veererereeereieeceeiseeseeeee st seeens 19 5 7 38 6 1 23 13
VEIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt 15 3 4 33 8 1 18 7
IDEOLABELS. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You may select as many as you like.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TrUMP REPUDIICAN ..ottt 26% 2% 11% 58% 4% 18% 32% 14%
Biden DEMOCTAL.........cvueirirriee s 25 51 3 1 61 35 16 29
PrOGIESSIVE. ....couciieiici it 13 24 6 3 15 12 13 24
Never Trump RepUDIICAN .........coviiiiricccce e 9 1 7 7 9 1 9 10
SOCIANISE ..vv v 5 9 5 1 5 7 5 8
None of these desCriDe ME ..o e 33 24 70 32 25 31 35 32




Global Strategy Group 35116B August Navigator #2 Page 44/46
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You may select as many as you like.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
WEEINY ... 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Upper MiddIe ClIass.......cvrurrieieiieirrise st 7 8 5 7 6 3 7 15
MiIAIE CIASS .....oucvrrereieeieiecire it 35 35 31 35 33 33 35 41
WOTKING ClASS ....vvceiieieieiiieisise ettt nneen 27 26 29 28 34 31 25 22
LOWET MIAAIE CIASS .......vrveeiieiiirireiee e 19 21 13 20 18 21 19 21
LOW INCOME ..veoererereeicie ettt 24 25 26 22 25 28 23 12
POOT ... 11 12 17 8 12 14 10 12
None of these describe Me ... 3 2 4 4 4 1 3 3
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 36% 56% 54% 28% 47% 16%
20 17 23 7 37 22 14
3 2 2 * 1 3 1
1 1 1 2 2 * -
30 36 12 22 23 22 47
" 9 5 15 " 6 23
EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YBS oottt 41% 35% 31% 49% 58% 42% 39% 25%
NO Lo 59 65 69 51 42 58 61 75

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few

times a year, rarely, or never?

EVEry WEEK ...
Afewtimesa month..........ccccooovvvvviicicece e

Aug-31
21%
9
4
15
21
30

Aug-31
18%
25
16
17
24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% 18% 29% 27% 20% 20% 15%
8 8 11 14 10 8 7
3 2 5 4 5 4 -
16 10 16 9 20 16 1
22 20 20 18 21 22 22
36 42 19 27 23 30 46
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 20% 16% 25% 28% 14% 21%
25 30 24 24 27 25 19
17 13 15 19 20 13 21
16 19 18 18 9 19 15
24 17 27 14 15 28 17
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REGION. What state do you live in?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
NOTNEASE ...ttt 18% 20% 18% 16% 17% 14% 19% 20%
MIAWESE ...ttt 22 21 23 23 21 8 25 10
SOULN 1.ttt 38 35 38 42 52 43 36 22
WWESE oottt 22 24 21 19 10 36 20 48
D100. Are you:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AN oottt 47% 43% 48% 53% 44% 46% 48% 56%
A WOMBN. ..ottt een 53 57 52 47 56 53 52 44
OBNET e * - * * - 1 - -

D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your
ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MEXICO .vovvveiireeisee ettt 54% 56% 54% 50% - 54% - -
PUEBIO RICO.....viiieicieic et 18 18 17 18 - 18 -
CUDA ...ttt 5 4 4 5 - 5 -
ATGENEING ... s * - - 1 - * -
BEIIZE . voevvcveeit et - - - - - - -
BOIIVIA .vocvvveeise ettt - - - - - - -
BFaZIl. ... - - - -
CRIIE et 1 - 3 1 -
COlOMDIA ...ttt - - - - -
COSEA RICA ...t * - - 1 * -
Dominican REPUDIIC ... e 2 3 - - 2 -
ECUAAON ...ttt 2 3 - 2 -
Bl SQIVAAOT ...ttt 1 1 8 - 1 -
GUALEIMAIA ...ttt 1 1 - 1 1 -
HONAUIS ..ottt 2 1 - 7 2 -
NICAFAGUA ...t 1 1 - 1 -
PANAMA ..o 3 3 3 3 3 -
ParagUaY ........coocueimririinieinic e - - - - - -
POIU .. 2 2 - 5 2 -
SPAIN oot 12 12 13 14 12 -
UFUGUAY ...t - - - - - -
VEBNEZUEIA. ......ceoeeririree sttt en * 1 - - * -
(O] T=Y 07U OO 2 3 5 - - 2 -
DON't KNOW/NOE SUFE ...t ssss s seeens * * 3 - - * 100

D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

The Caribbean..........cciire s 8% 6% 17% 5% 6% 23% - -
AFFICA covvevvceeeeeis ettt et 57 55 63 60 58 39 - 100
Central AMETICA......c.evrirerieie it e 9 1 - 4 8 23 - -
SOULT AMEBIICA ....eucvrerieer et 4 3 6 4 4 - -

Another region of the WO ...........ceeiinirne s 3 3 2 - 3 - -

DON't KNOW/NOE SUME ...ttt 25 24 25 30 25 29 -
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D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or

your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

L 011170 o] =T TSRS
VIBINAM <.t

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you completed?

Did not complete high SChOO! .........ccovieeiccree e
Graduated high SChOOL ..........cccueiiiieiceee e
Attended technical or vocational SChOOL...........c.ccverienerinncrrereeenne
Attended some college but N0 EGIEe .......ccevvvvereeescce s
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..........ccvevveverreererennnn.
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...........ocvcvvevcvrecicrnnen.
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree .........c..ccoouevevrierernnne.

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EmPployed fUll-IME ........coeviir e
EmPpIoyed Part-time .........cvinrieeeree e
Not employed, but 100KING fOr WOTK ..........ccvierierierieicrsneeee e
REEIEA ...
SHUABNE ... s

EMPLOYSELF. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

Self-employed/independent CONtractor.............cooevvieieninininee e
Not self-employed/independent CONtractor .............cocevreeninreinieeneeeseenns

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

Aug-31
2%
20
4
26
13
26
10

Aug-31
22%
78

Aug-31
27%
73

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
26% 24% 24% 39% 12% 25%
14 - 3 - 9 1
14 19 24 1 - 17
15 12 13 19 - 15
10 6 23 9 80 9
10 26 19 9 - 15
6 4 5 24 - 3
8 16 - - - 8
- - 1 - -
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
19 21 21 27 24 19 12
3 4 5 4 3 4 -
26 28 24 29 31 24 22
12 12 13 16 14 12 9
28 24 24 16 21 27 40
1 9 9 6 4 11 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 41% 39% 40% 47% 38% 48%
13 13 9 1 16 11 13
9 12 6 17 7 6 6
25 19 30 18 18 30 20
2 3 3 3 6 1 8
7 6 8 4 7 8 4
5 7 4 7 1 5 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 36% 23% 21% 28% 21% 30%
82 64 77 79 72 79 70
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
26% 29% 27% 42% 35% 23% 19%
74 71 73 58 65 77 81




